Low Voltage Process Performance
NEMA Frame Motors
ABB (www.abb.com) is a leader in power and automation technologies that enable utility and
industry customers to improve their performance while lowering environmental impact.
The ABB Group of companies operates in around 100 countries and employs about 104,000
people.
ABB's NEMA motors are engineered to meet the toughest
demands of today's process industry applications. These motors

14 ABB / Cat. BU/NEMA EN 04-2006
Rating plate
Ordering information
Explanation of the product code:
Positions 1-4
3GBN = TEFC three phase motor, cast iron frame
Positions 5-6
NEMA frame series
80 = 40_
84 = 44_
98 = 58_
Position 7 - Speed (pole pairs)
1 = 2 poles  3 = 6 poles
2 = 4 poles  4 = 8 poles
Positions 8-10 - Serial number
Position 11 - Dash
Position 12 - Mounting arrangement
A = Foot mounted, terminal box on top (F0)
L  = Foot mounted, terminal box LHS (F1)
When placing an order, please state the following
minimum data in the order, as in example.
The product code of the motor is composed in
accordance with the following example.
Motor type M3BN 449 KHA
Pole number 4
Mounting arrangement (IM code) IM B3 (IM 1001)
Rated output 200 HP
Product code 3GBN842910-LDG
Variant codes if needed
Motor size
A  B C   D, E,  F,    G
M3BN 449KH 3GBN 842 910 - L D G  002 etc.
  1   2   3   4      5  6 7  8  9 10 11   12  13   14
A Motor type
B Motor size
C Product code
 D  Mounting arrangement code
 E  Voltage and frequency code
 F  Generation code
G  Variant codes
Sample order
R  = Foot mounted, terminal box RHS (F2)
B  = Footless frame, D fl ange mounting
H  = Foot and fl ange mounting, D fl ange, terminal box on top
(F0)
S =  Foot and fl ange mounting, D fl ange, terminal box LHS (F1)
T  = Foot and fl ange mounting, D fl ange, terminal box RHS (F2)
Positions 13 - Voltage/frequency code
D E X
460 V 60 Hz 575 V 60 Hz Other
Generation code - G
Modifi cation codes
The product code will be followed by modifi cation codes when
needed.
ABB low voltage NEMA motors are rated for service
in both direct on line and variable frequency drive
applications. Each motor is furnished with separate
rating plates to indicate its operating parameters for
each situation.
ABB / Cat. BU/NEMA EN 04-2006  15
1) Effi ciency and full load current at 60 Hz, sine wave.
The bullet • indicates a 3-letter supplement for choice of mounting ar-
rangement, voltage and frequency, and generation code, see ordering
information page.
NEMA LV Motors, Inverter Duty
Cast Iron, Three phase, TEFC
For IGBT Power Supply, Switching frequency 3 kHZ (average)
460 V, IP 55, S.F. 1.0 on VFD, 40°C ambient
Output
HP